

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25310/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2012
in CMA No. 2687/2002 passed by the High Court Of Madras At
Madurai)

MGT.D.C.W.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU LAB.DEPT.& ANR.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/08/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Rohit Jolly, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shashi, Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner should file a chart giving
difference between the facilities provided by the petitioner and
those provided under the ESI Act.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed along
with

affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.08.05
08:32:45 IST
Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER